

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.12

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10537/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in CRLRP No. 639/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.CHANDRAMATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Rajni K. Prasad, Adv.
for Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the petitioner has deposited the amount of compensation, i.e. Rs.2,20,000/-. A copy of the money receipt dated November 15, 2010 issued by the Court is filed in support of the statement.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent to show-cause why the special leave petition may not be disposed of by passing appropriate orders at the stage of admission, after hearing both the sides.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master